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Addendum #3 is being issued provide Answers to Question submitted by offerors to the TORFP.  

All information contained herein is binding on all offerors who respond to this TORFP. 

 

 

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS 

 

See Questions and Answers 1-7 in Addendum #1 and Questions and Answers 8-30 in Addendum 

#2 

 
Question 31: It was stated in the pre-proposal meeting that the current incumbent contract value is $2,054,076; Can 

you provide additional details such as the number of FTE, and hours total? This will be helpful for us 

internally to come up with a competitive rate.? 

Answer 31: There are currently two full time employees at 2020 hours each 

 

Question 32: Should we submit Microsoft SQL personnel even though the scope of work and statement of work do not 

mention about Microsoft SQL related work 

Answer 32: Only Resume’s for the Key Personnel are required.  

 

Question 33: Should our capabilities statement include not just Oracle DBA experience but also Microsoft SQL, and 

MongoDB? 

Answer 33: Yes, include the capabilities for Microsoft SQL, and MongoDB. 

 

Question 34: 5.1.5, instructions for the financial proposal, references redacting information in accordance with Section 

5.4.2.B. Section 5.4.2.B addresses the Offeror Information Sheet and Transmittal Letter but does not 

address redacting information. Can the government please clarify? 

Answer 34: Section 5.4.2 I referes to the confidential, proprietary commercial information or trade secrets 

regarding PIA requests.  Section 5.1.5 was amended to update this information under Addendum 

#2. Please see Addendum #2. 

 

Question 35: 1.1.1 states that only 1 of the 2 Senior Oracle DBAs (Key) must possess an Oracle DBA certification 

from Oracle. For this reason, the 2 Senior Oracle DBAs may have different hourly rates based on whether 

or not they possess the certification. Attachment B provides one line for both Senior Oracle DBAs, 

however, indicating they must have the same Hourly Labor Rate. Will the government please clarify, or 

confirm if offerors are allowed to add lines to the table in Attachment B? 

Answer 35: No amendment to the financial proposal.  The single hourly rate is requested for two (2) Senior 

Oracle DBA’s. 

 

Question 36: For Section 5.4.2.J attachment and exhibits, please clarify instructions or preference on if the attachments 

and exhibits should be within the same word doc for volume submission or be attached in separated 

documents but referenced in the volume. 

Answer 36: The required forms in Section 7 are to be included in the Technical Proposal. 
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End of Addendum #3 


